11. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed
to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees:

Sr.
No

.

Name of the
proposed
Allottees

Identity of
the Natural
person who

is the
ultimate

Beneficial
owner

No. of Equity
Shares held pre

- Preferential
Allotment

No. of
allotment

Relation, if
any, with the
promoters or

person in
control of the

Company

Percentage of
the post issue

1.  Ritesh I Jain
HUF Ritesh Jain 0 2593 No 0.12

2.  RAN Ventures
Private Limited*

Raj P
Narayanam  0 47,000 Promoter 2.18

* RAN Ventures Private Limited is promoter group of the Company

12. The number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made

during the year, in terms of number of securities and as well as price:

The Company has not made any preferential allotment during the year.

13. Shareholding Pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

Sr.
No. Category

Pre-issue
No. of
shares
held

% of
Shareholding

Post Issue
No. of
shares
held

% of
Shareholding

A Promoters Holding
1 Indian

  Individuals 12,21,850 67.16 12,68,850 58.81
  Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 47,000 2.18
  Sub Total  12,21,850 67.16 13,15,850 60.98

2 Foreign Promoters 0 0.00 0 0.00
  Sub Total (A) 12,21,850 67.16 13,15,850 60.98

B
Non-promoters’
holding

1 Institutional investors 0 0.00 0 0.00
2  Non-institution

Private Bodies
Corporate 2124 0.12 2124 0.10

  Directors and relatives 4301 0.24 7426 0.34
  Indian public 5,84,315 32.12 7,85,440 36.40
  others (including NRIs) 6,785 0.37 46,878 2.17
  Sub Total (B)  5,97,525 32.84 8,41,868 39.02
  Grand Total 18,19,375 100.00 21,57,718 100.00

Note: The pre preferential Issue shareholding pattern as on the September 30, 2024.

In the event of any further issue of shares by the Company between the date of this notice and the
date of allotment of Equity Shares on exercise of Warrants, the shareholding pattern shall stand
modified accordingly.

14. Proposed time frame within which the issue or allotment shall be completed:

Pursuant to the requirements of SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Company shall complete the
allotment of equity shares of the Company to the proposed allotees on or before the expiry of 15
days (fifteen) from the date of passing of Special Resolution by the members of the Company.
Provided that where the issue and allotment of the shares is pending on account of any approval